
MRGO6103 Surgical Management and peri-operative care 手術及其前後的治療 (2 Credits units)          2021/22 
 

Module Director: Dr. Ning TANG 
 

Session 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Exam 

Date 3/3/22 (Thu) 8/3/22 (Tue) 17/3/22 (Thu) 24/3/22 (Thu) 31/3/22 (Thu) 7/4/22 (Thu) 21/4/22 (Thu) 28/4/22 (Thu) 21/5/22 (Sat) 

Time (PM) 1830-2130 1830-2130 1830-2130 1830-2130 1830-2130 1830-2130 1830-2130 1830-2130 PM 

Format OLC OLC OLC OLC OLC OLC OLC OLC Tbc 

 

Content Speakers Session Time (PM) 

OT preparation 手術室準備 Ms. Joyce LAI 1 3/3/2022 (Thu) 1830-2130 

Trauma 創傷學 Dr. Ning TANG 2 8/3/2022 (Tue) 1830-2130 

Arthroplasty I: Total Knee Replacement 關節置換術 I：全膝關節置換術 Prof. Kevin Ki-Wai HO 3 17/3/2022 (Thu) 1830-2130 

Hand 手外科 Dr. Wing-Lim TSE 4 24/3/2022 (Thu) 1830-2130 

Spine 脊柱科 Dr. John Yu-Chung WONG  5 31/3/2022 (Thu) 1830-2130 

Foot and ankle 足與踝關節科 Dr. Lung-Fung TSE 6 7/4/2022 (Thu) 1830-2130 

Arthroplasty II: Total Hip Replacement 關節置換術 II：全髖關節置換術 Prof. Kevin Ki-Wai HO 7 21/4/2022 (Thu) 1830-2130 

Infection 感染治療 Dr. Lung-Fung TSE 8 28/4/2022 (Thu) 1830-2130 

Written Examination  ---- TBC 

 
Venue: 301  Room 301, Li Ka Shing Institute of Health Sciences, Prince of Wales Hospital 
  OLC  Seminar Room, Orthopaedics Learning Centre, 1/F, Li Ka Shing Specialist Clinic (North Wing), Prince of Wales Hospital 
 
Brief Description: 
Introduction to surgical treatments to various degenerative orthopaedic conditions such as total joint replacement, fragility fracture fixation and spinal surgery etc. . 

介紹針對不同骨科衰退或創傷性病症的手術治療，例如全關節置換、脆性骨折及脊柱手術等。             

       
Learning Outcome: 
Knowledge of general principles of operative management of degenerative orthopaedic conditions and introduction of the latest technologies.      
  



Assessment: 
Written Examination (100%) 

The written Examination covers all the contents of the lectures.  
Date: 21/5/2022 (Sat)  Time: 14:00 – 15:00 (tbc) 
Venue: LKSiHS303, PWH (tbc) 

 
Speakers: 

Dr. N TANG 
(module coordinator) 

MBChB(CUHK), FRCS(Edin), FRCSEd(Orth), FHKCOS, FHKAM (Orthopaedic Surgery) 
Consultant, Department of Orthopaedics and Traumatology, Prince of Wales Hospital. 

Ms. Joyce LAI 
Ward Manager, Operation Theatre, Prince of Wales Hospital 
 

Dr. Kevin HO 
MBChB (Manchester), MRCS, MSc (Cardiff), FRCS (Edin) 
Clinical Professional Consultant, Department of Orthopaedics and Traumatology, The Chinese University of Hong Kong 

Dr. WL TSE 
MBChB(CUHK), FRCSEd, FRCSEd(Orth), FHKCOS, FHKAM (Orthopaedic Surgery) 
Associate Consultant, Department of Orthopaedics and Traumatology, Prince of Wales Hospital 

Dr. YC WONG 
MBChB(CUHK), FRCS(Edin), FRCS Ed (Orth), FHKCOS, FHKAM (Ortho Surg) 
Associate Consultant, Department of Orthopaedics and Traumatology, Prince of Wales Hospital 

Dr. LF TSE 
MBChB (CUHK), MRCSEd, FRCSEd(Orth), FHKCOS, FHKAM (Orthopaedic Surgery) 
Specialist in Orthopaedic Surgery, Department of Orthopaedics and Traumatology, Union Hospital 

 


